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Total disbursed: $925,391

Tornado Relief Expenditures

Agencies Funded

In response to the May 7 tornado in Kalamazoo County, United Way of South Central Michigan and
Kalamazoo Community Foundation activated their Disaster Relief and Community Urgent Relief funds,
respectively. Grantmaking decisions are made weekly by review teams composed of UWSCMI and KZCF
staff members and volunteers.

After the Storm
American Red Cross of Southwest Michigan
Community Homeworks
Goodwill Industries of Southwestern Michigan
Gryphon Place
Helping Other People Exceed Through Navigation
Housing Resources, Inc.
Kalamazoo Gospel Ministries
Portage Community Center
South County Community Services

As of April 28, 2025

Financial assistance to households with loss of property or income
Temporary housing assistance

Repair or replacement of critical necessities
Case management or volunteer management

Critical home repairs
Long-term disaster case management

$264,485
$100,000
$236,500
$52,706
$171,700
$100,00


