



Tornado Relief Expenditures

As of April 28, 2025

In response to the May 7 tornado in Kalamazoo County, United Way of South Central Michigan and Kalamazoo Community Foundation activated their Disaster Relief and Community Urgent Relief funds, respectively. Grantmaking decisions are made weekly by review teams composed of UWSCMI and KZCF staff members and volunteers.

Total disbursed: \$925,391

Financial assistance to households with loss of property or income	\$264,485
Temporary housing assistance	\$100,000
Repair or replacement of critical necessities	\$236,500
Case management or volunteer management	\$52,706
Critical home repairs	\$171,700
Long-term disaster case management	\$100,00

Agencies Funded

- After the Storm
- American Red Cross of Southwest Michigan
- Community Homeworks
- Goodwill Industries of Southwestern Michigan
- Gryphon Place
- Helping Other People Exceed Through Navigation
- Housing Resources, Inc.
- Kalamazoo Gospel Ministries
- Portage Community Center
- South County Community Services